THE

Season 25/26 - Round 33

Out of the 109 Bankers, 64 WRONG this time!!! When will we learn

There were 9 correct Guaranteed scores, and zero Enhanced, 3 of those picked up by the top 4.

Keeping Up With The
Joneses had one of
them.

City’s 3-0 win added to
the their total to take
them over 60 points,
and well out in front.

Surreal Madrid avoided
bankers, got four scores
correct and picked up
53 points.

Hoggy’s Heroes and
Flaming Norah made
up the top 4, both
would have been
higher if they hadn’t
got bankers wrong

ESSWORK TABLE

No Trophy Wife

Borussia Munchingflapjack

Average-for the Round = 17.93 - ' Kee.ping Up - Hogay's '

7 had Minus scores, the worst being Score With The Surreal Madrid Heroes Flaming Norah
-22.2 Joneses

GAMES & POINTS FOR 34 60.77 53.02 50.70 48.67
Chelsea vs Leeds 2 2| 2 0 2 1 E] 2 G
Everton vs Bournemouth 1 2] 2 1 1 1 2 1

Tottenham vs Newcastle 1 2| 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2

West Ham vs Manchester United 1 1] 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 3

Aston Villa vs Brighton 1 0] 2 1 E 2 1 2 1 2 2
Crystal Palace vs Burnley 2 3| 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0
Manchester City vs Fulham 3 0 3 0 3 0 2 0
Nottingham Forest vs Wolves 0 0| 2 0 2 1 3 1 1 1
Sunderland vs Liverpool 0 1|1 2 0 3 1 2 2 3
Brentford vs Arsenal 1 1|1 3 1 2 2 1 1 3
Hearts vs Hibernian 1 0] 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
Charlton vs Stoke 1 0] 2 1 E 1 0 0 1 1 1
Player Of The Round Jordan Pickford |Phil Foden Ismaila Sarr Jordan Pickford

Tumbledwyer

McGinn & Tonic

Chips & Gravy

Boleyn Exiles

Second Season Mate
Eddie Howe's B&W Army
Bachman & Robin
Chelsea Hawks

Super Rosenoir

On The Edge

Moves Like Saka

The full table is on the website, if like me you’re not on this table, or the top half on the DashBoard

PTS +/- R34
1007.27 29.94
886.47 10.97
879.27 14.50
872.55 11.29
868.95 1 25.25
859.58 -1 11.77
841.02 4 29.35
839.24 -1 20.00
830.38 16.58
829.79 -2 13.08
827.71 -1 14.62
827.41 1 30.40
826.01 -1 18.87

Gap

120.80

6.72
3.60
9.37

18.56

8.85

0.60

2.07

1.39

Move

-18.97

-3.21

9.85

-5.26

5.91

0.74

=5E5

0.11

4.23

8.74

Out in front, No Trophy Wife have extended

their lead, opening up a further 19 points to

the chasing pack.

It’s close behind. Less than 60 points cover
the chasing 10

A big round could quite easily throw any one

into the mix.

Another big round for Second Season Mate,

climbing a few more places, to now get up

into 7th place.



https://www.footycompetition.com/the-table

Players Of The Round Pts Worth Picks

Douglas Luiz (Aston Villa vs Brighton) 859 10 0 The POTR was uninspiring this round,
Dango Ouattara (Brentford vs Arsenal) 7.97 7 0 no-one rea”y ’performing" and the top
Phil Foden (Manchester City vs Fulham) 7.35 5 9 two, picked by nobody.
Xavi Simons (Tottenham vs Newcastle) 6.02 3 7
Habib Diarra (Sunderland vs Liverpool) 5.16 1 0 .
And, Dango won it last round!!!.
Jordan Pickford (Everton vs Bournemouth) 3.97 13
Ismaila Sarr (Crystal Palace vs Burnley) 3.38 23 . .
Actually, only 16 of us picked any points
Robert Sanchez (Chelsea vs Leeds) 3.27 6 . .
from their picks this round.
Alphonse Areola (West Ham vs Manchester United) 2.40 4
Matz Sels (Nottingham Forest vs Wolves) 1.63 4
There were two more Last Player Standing evictions from  THE LAST PLAYER STANDING 11 of the 69 Out so far
this round Time to name and shame us, as we exit the Last Player Standing

Competition, because let's face it, our GuessWork was Shite....

. _— . 2 being eliminated this Round
Each round, the worst will be eliminated, leaving 6 or 7 to &

. i . : The Mad Hatters -22.20
fight it out in the final round of the season for the Last
" You'll Never Guess Alone -14.08
Player Standing Trophy (and £130)
THE REST
, Kroos Control -7.91
The Mad Hatters and You’ll Never Guess Alone were
. Red Hot Gradient Peppers 0.09
doomed from quite early on, and never recovered
MC11 2.81
. . MullenVoid 4.18
It’s a couple more rounds of 2 being axed, before then it
X . Unbelievable Geoff 4.44
increases to 3 each round until the end of the season.
. Lard Lovers Xl 7.21
On to The Picks.
SpursCollectables 7.41
THE PICKS TOP 5 (R34) PTS
Kroos Control 24050 1t was a midweek of the Premier League plus a few league and
13 Munchingflapjack 206.23  domestic cup games across Europe. The player Picks in the Premier
ArtetaVision 197.37 =
League also scored points.
SImply The Best 187.22
Red Hot Gradient Peppers 180.24

Kroos Control topped the round, by a margin

ArtetaVision picked up points again, as they start to climb up the table

Pick points are made up from all the pre-season league teams you picked, and the players you have in your
Fantasy Team

If your cup teams stay in their competitions, then they start to score big points as they progress through the
rounds and can make a huge difference to your final position.



R34 takes us up to 3781 games played so far, yielding the points won in the Picks competition.

406 Of these have been games that have

made up ‘The 12’ as well, and all the

points we have won, or not, in those

games

Lard Lovers Xl stay top of The Picks but
another 42 points has been cut off the

lead they have.

The pack is closing in.

And it’s the FA Cup in R35 which can see
some big points awarded for any team you picked still in the competition, and winning games.

Team w
Manchester City 26
Arsenal 25
Aston Villa 20
Liverpool 18
Brentford 18
Bournemouth 15
Manchester United 16
Fulham 17
Chelsea 16
Brighton 14
Everton 14
Crystal Palace 14
Newcastle 13
Nottingham Forest 12
West Ham 9
Tottenham 9
Relegated 6
Wolves 6
Relegated 5
Relegated 3
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THE PICKS

Lard Lovers Xl

Cleverly Does It

Bachman & Robin
Borussia Munchingflapjack
Dutch United FC

Canada Knows Best

ArtetaVision

MullenVoid

Helen Mirren's Spot On!!!

The WolfPack

top, which won’t surprise you if you’ve been reading these updates regularly

GD P Change
55 84 Manchester United
44 84 Manchester City
13 68 Arsenal
17 65 Everton
15 60 Fulham
7 59 Brentford
7 59 Bournemouth
1 59 Aston Villa
13 58 Crystal Palace
13 56 Tottenham
1 55 West Ham
-3 53 Brighton
-6 46 Chelsea
-13 46 Wolves
-19 39 Nottingham Forest
-11 35 Liverpool
-33 26 Newcastle
-29 25 Relegated
-37 24 Relegated
-69 16 Relegated

PTS
7409.77
7291.39
7272.38
7228.44
7190.32
7145.09
7091.73
7082.77
7039.42
7009.20

Points
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G/D

17

27

9

R33

106.49

149.06

159.77

206.23

97.27

99.21

197.37

107.92

144.97

122.84

Gap

-118.38

-19.00

-43.94

-38.11

-45.23

-53.36

-43.34

-30.22

Move

42.56

10.71

-24.38

9.06

-21.56

-6.00

69.03

-40.95

-30.12

The debate continues on who will win the Premier League this season, the Perpetual Table sees City back on

City didn’t improve
on the game against
Fulham, they beat
them last season at
home as well, but
Woolwich dropped
2 points away to
Brentford, replacing
their 3-1 win with a
draw tonight.

IThe point also sees
Brentford in the
Champions League
places!!!!

Liverpool and
Newcastle couldn’t
improve on last
season's results, so
remainon -19 &
-20.

The full table is how the league would look, if it ended ‘NOW’. The table to the right, shows the teams change
from last season to this.


https://www.footycompetition.com/picktable
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