

Season 25/26 - Round 33

Out of the 109 Bankers, 64 WRONG this time!!! When will we learn

There were 9 correct Guaranteed scores, and zero Enhanced, 3 of those picked up by the top 4.

Keeping Up With The Joneses had one of them.

City's 3-0 win added to their total to take them over 60 points, and well out in front.

Surreal Madrid avoided bankers, got four scores correct and picked up 53 points.

Hoggy's Heroes and Flaming Norah made up the top 4, both would have been higher if they hadn't got bankers wrong

Average for the Round = 17.93 - 7 had Minus scores, the worst being -22.2	Score	Keeping Up With The Joneses	Surreal Madrid	Hoggy's Heroes	Flaming Norah
GAMES & POINTS FOR 34		60.77	53.02	50.70	48.67
Chelsea vs Leeds	2 2	2 0	2 1	2 2 G	3 2 G
Everton vs Bournemouth	1 2	2 1	1 1	2 1	1 2 G
Tottenham vs Newcastle	1 2	2 2	1 2	2 2	1 2
West Ham vs Manchester United	1 1	1 1	1 2	1 3	1 3
Aston Villa vs Brighton	1 0	2 1 E	2 1	2 1 E	2 2
Crystal Palace vs Burnley	2 3	2 1	1 0	1 1 G	2 0
Manchester City vs Fulham	3 0	3 0 G	3 0	3 0	2 0
Nottingham Forest vs Wolves	0 0	2 0	2 1	3 1	1 1
Sunderland vs Liverpool	0 1	1 2	0 3	1 2	2 3
Brentford vs Arsenal	1 1	1 3	1 2	2 1	1 3
Hearts vs Hibernian	1 0	2 0	1 0	2 0	1 1
Charlton vs Stoke	1 0	2 1 E	1 0	0 1	1 1
Player Of The Round		Jordan Pickford	Phil Foden	Ismaila Sarr	Jordan Pickford

THE GUESSWORK TABLE	PTS	+/-	R34	Gap	Move
No Trophy Wife	1007.27		29.94		
Borussia Munchingflapjack	886.47		10.97	120.80	-18.97
Tumbledwyer	879.27		14.50	7.20	3.53
McGinn & Tonic	872.55		11.29	6.72	-3.21
Chips & Gravy	868.95	1	25.25	3.60	9.85
Boleyn Exiles	859.58	-1	11.77	9.37	-5.26
Second Season Mate	841.02	4	29.35	18.56	5.91
Eddie Howe's B&W Army	839.24	-1	20.00	1.79	0.74
Bachman & Robin	830.38		16.58	8.85	-5.95
Chelsea Hawks	829.79	-2	13.08	0.60	0.11
Super Rosenoir	827.71	-1	14.62	2.07	-0.66
On The Edge	827.41	1	30.40	0.31	4.23
Moves Like Saka	826.01	-1	18.87	1.39	8.74

Out in front, No Trophy Wife have extended their lead, opening up a further 19 points to the chasing pack.

It's close behind. Less than 60 points cover the chasing 10

A big round could quite easily throw any one into the mix.

Another big round for Second Season Mate, climbing a few more places, to now get up into 7th place.

The full table is on the website, if like me you're not on this table, or the top half on the Dashboard

Players Of The Round	Pts	Worth	Picks
Douglas Luiz (Aston Villa vs Brighton)	8.59	10	0
Dango Ouattara (Brentford vs Arsenal)	7.97	7	0
Phil Foden (Manchester City vs Fulham)	7.35	5	9
Xavi Simons (Tottenham vs Newcastle)	6.02	3	7
Habib Diarra (Sunderland vs Liverpool)	5.16	1	0
Jordan Pickford (Everton vs Bournemouth)	3.97		13
Ismaila Sarr (Crystal Palace vs Burnley)	3.38		23
Robert Sanchez (Chelsea vs Leeds)	3.27		6
Alphonse Areola (West Ham vs Manchester United)	2.40		4
Matz Sels (Nottingham Forest vs Wolves)	1.63		4

The POTR was uninspiring this round, no-one really 'performing', and the top two, picked by nobody.

And, Dango won it last round!!!

Actually, only 16 of us picked any points from their picks this round.

There were two more Last Player Standing evictions from this round

Each round, the worst will be eliminated, leaving 6 or 7 to fight it out in the final round of the season for the Last Player Standing Trophy (and £130)

The Mad Hatters and You'll Never Guess Alone were doomed from quite early on, and never recovered

It's a couple more rounds of 2 being axed, before then it increases to 3 each round until the end of the season.

On to The Picks.

THE LAST PLAYER STANDING 11 of the 69 Out so far

Time to name and shame us, as we exit the Last Player Standing Competition, because let's face it, our GuessWork was Shite....

2 being eliminated this Round

The Mad Hatters	-22.20
You'll Never Guess Alone	-14.08

THE REST

Kroos Control	-7.91
Red Hot Gradient Peppers	0.09
MC11	2.81
MullenVoid	4.18
Unbelievable Geoff	4.44
Hazard's Arse	5.41
Lard Lovers XI	7.21
SpursCollectables	7.41

THE PICKS TOP 5 (R34) PTS

Kroos Control	240.50
Borussia Munchingflapjack	206.23
ArtetaVision	197.37
Simply The Best	187.22
Red Hot Gradient Peppers	180.24

It was a midweek of the Premier League plus a few league and domestic cup games across Europe. The player Picks in the Premier League also scored points.

Kroos Control topped the round, by a margin

ArtetaVision picked up points again, as they start to climb up the table

Pick points are made up from all the pre-season league teams you picked, and the players you have in your Fantasy Team

If your cup teams stay in their competitions, then they start to score big points as they progress through the rounds and can make a huge difference to your final position.

R34 takes us up to **3781** games played so far, yielding the points won in the Picks competition.

406 Of these have been games that have made up 'The 12' as well, and all the points we have won, or not, in those games

Lard Lovers XI stay top of The Picks but another 42 points has been cut off the lead they have.

The pack is closing in.

And it's the FA Cup in R35 which can see some big points awarded for any team you picked still in the competition, and winning games.

The debate continues on who will win the Premier League this season, the Perpetual Table sees City back on top, which won't surprise you if you've been reading these updates regularly

THE PICKS	PTS	+/-	R33	Gap	Move
Lard Lovers XI	7409.77		106.49		
Cleverly Does It	7291.39		149.06	-118.38	42.56
Bachman & Robin	7272.38		159.77	-19.00	10.71
Borussia Munchingflapjack	7228.44	2	206.23	-43.94	-24.38
Dutch United FC	7190.32	-1	97.27	-38.11	9.06
Canada Knows Best	7145.09	-1	99.21	-45.23	-21.56
ArtetaVision	7091.73	3	197.37	-53.36	-6.00
MullenVoid	7082.77	-1	107.92	-8.96	69.03
Helen Mirren's Spot On!!!	7039.42		144.97	-43.34	-40.95
The WolfPack	7009.20	1	122.84	-30.22	-30.12

+/-	Team	W	D	L	F	A	GD	P	Change	Points	G/D
2	Manchester City	26	6	6	88	33	55	84	Manchester United	17	17
	Arsenal	25	9	4	71	27	44	84	Manchester City	13	27
2	Aston Villa	20	8	10	54	41	13	68	Arsenal	10	9
-3	Liverpool	18	11	9	67	50	17	65	Everton	7	3
5	Brentford	18	6	14	68	53	15	60	Fulham	5	1
3	Bournemouth	15	14	8	64	57	7	59	Brentford	4	6
8	Manchester United	16	11	11	64	57	7	59	Bournemouth	3	-5
3	Fulham	17	8	13	57	56	1	59	Aston Villa	2	6
-5	Chelsea	16	10	12	59	46	13	58	Crystal Palace		-3
-2	Brighton	14	14	10	62	49	13	56	Tottenham	-3	-10
2	Everton	14	13	11	43	42	1	55	West Ham	-4	-3
	Crystal Palace	14	11	13	45	48	-3	53	Brighton	-5	6
-7	Newcastle	13	7	18	52	58	-6	46	Chelsea	-11	-8
-7	Nottingham Forest	12	10	16	43	56	-13	46	Wolves	-17	-14
-1	West Ham	9	12	17	47	66	-19	39	Nottingham Forest	-19	-25
1	Tottenham	9	8	21	51	62	-11	35	Liverpool	-19	-28
	Relegated	6	8	24	52	85	-33	26	Newcastle	-20	-27
-2	Wolves	6	7	25	40	69	-29	25	Relegated		
	Relegated	5	9	24	41	78	-37	24	Relegated		
	Relegated	3	7	28	35	104	-69	16	Relegated		

City didn't improve on the game against Fulham, they beat them last season at home as well, but Woolwich dropped 2 points away to Brentford, replacing their 3-1 win with a draw tonight.

The point also sees Brentford in the Champions League places!!!!

Liverpool and Newcastle couldn't improve on last season's results, so remain on -19 & -20.

The full table is how the league would look, if it ended 'NOW'. The table to the right, shows the teams change from last season to this.

R35 is needed TOMORROW, before 5PM, and it's on the website NOW as is the 3rd Round of the Cup Competition if you're in that, with the same deadline

But, don't worry, I will chase you. You know I will

Steve

AKA.. Helen Mirren's Spot On!!